HEARING EXAMINER:
Ms. Caitlin Meisinger

INMATE NAME

CONNECTICUT BOARD OF PARDONS AND PAROLES

INMATE NUMBER

9:00 A.M.

Merrill, Trenton Anthony

9:15 A.M.
Johnson, Taavon Maurice

9:45 AM.

Harrison, Star Jr.

Young, Cedric

Santana, Edwin R.

10:45 A.M.
Vasquez, Teddy

Clarke, Terrance

INMATE DO NOT APPEAR

Tate, Anthony Winston

Distribution Date: 10/06/2025

435340

359437

386588

250030

253792

265580

404849

412036

OFFICIAL HEARING MINUTES
Hartford CC / MacDougall CI/New Haven CC/ Carl Robinson CI/ Osborn CI

REVOCATION/PRELIMINARY HEARING

Monday, October 6, 2025

EACILITY

Hartford CC

MacDougall ClI

Carl Robinson CI

Carl Robinson CI

Carl Robinson ClI

Osborn CI

Osborn CI

New Haven CC

Start Time: 9:00 A.M. End Time: 11:09 A.M.

HEARING TYPE

Preliminary

Special Parole Revocation

Special Parole Revocation

Special Parole Revocation

Preliminary

Preliminary

Special Parole Revocation

Preliminary

DECISION

Finding - Continue Incarceration

Continued: 10/31/2025
Defense Counsel Request

Continued: 10/31/2025
Offender Resqueted Attorney
Finding - Board Review: 10/16/2025

Waived - Attorney Conceded PC -
Finding - Continue Incarceration

Finding - Diversion Granted

Finding - Board Review: 10/16/2025

Waived - Attorney Conceded PC -
Finding - Continue Incarceration

Hearings Division - Parole Supervisor Muiiiz

Phone: 203-805-6613
Fax: 203-805-6652



