

CONNECTICUT BOARD OF PARDONS AND PAROLES

OFFICIAL HEARING MINUTES

Hartford CC/MacDougall CI/New Haven CC/Carl Robinson CI/Osborn CI REVOCATION/PRELIMINARY HEARING

Monday, October 6, 2025

Start Time: 9:00 A.M. End Time: 11:09 A.M.

HEARING EXAMINER:

Ms. Caitlin Meisinger

INMATE NAME	INMATE NUMBER	FACILITY	HEARING TYPE	DECISION
9:00 A.M.				
Merrill, Trenton Anthony	435340	Hartford CC	Preliminary	Finding - Continue Incarceration
9:15 A.M.				
Johnson, Taavon Maurice	359437	MacDougall Cl	Special Parole Revocation	Continued: 10/31/2025
9:45 A.M.				Defense Counsel Request
Harrison, Star Jr.	386588	Carl Robinson Cl	Special Parole Revocation	Continued: 10/31/2025 Offender Resqueted Attorney
Young, Cedric	250030	Carl Robinson CI	Special Parole Revocation	Finding - Board Review: 10/16/2025
Santana, Edwin R.	253792	Carl Robinson CI	Preliminary	Waived - Attorney Conceded PC - Finding - Continue Incarceration
10:45 A.M.				
Vasquez, Teddy	265580	Osborn CI	Preliminary	Finding - Diversion Granted
Clarke, Terrance	404849	Osborn CI	Special Parole Revocation	Finding - Board Review: 10/16/2025

INMATE DO NOT APPEAR

Tate, Anthony Winston	412036	New Haven CC	Preliminary	Waived - Attorney Conceded PC -
				Finding - Continue Incarceration

Distribution Date: 10/06/2025 Hearings Division - Parole Supervisor Muñiz

Phone: 203-805-6613 Fax: 203-805-6652